
AZRCHA 2023 YEAR END STANDINGS
HORSE RIDER DPM1 DPM2 SC1 SC2 SUNC1 SUNC2 SUNC3 SJP FC1 FC2 FJP1 FJP2 POINTS SHOWS MEMBER

OPEN BRIDLE

NIC IT SMARTLY BOB GRANT 3 - 4.5 5 10 12 - 11 3 - 4 2 54.5 9 Y

SHEZA VOODOO DR KAREN STALLINGS - - 8 6 7 7 4 5 2 3 - - 42 8 Y

METAL STORM SHADD PARKINSON - - - 8 13 13 7 - - - - - 41 4

CR TUFF STAR WAR SHADD PARKINSON - - - - 12 14.5 8 - - - - - 34.5 3

TEE BOONE JAY MCLAUGHLAN - - - - 6 16 9 - - - - - 31 3

TORNATO WATCH SHADD PARKINSON - - 6 - 11 11 2 - - - - - 30 4

SMARTY PANTZ KAREN STALLINGS - - 2 - 2 9 3 9 - - 1 1 27 7

SEVEN S CORONA NIC HOWARD - - 7 9 4 - 6 - - - - - 26 4

STAND WITH A FIST TUCKER CLARK - - 9.5 1 - 14.5 - - - - - - 25 3

CAYMUS PEPTO BOB GRANT - - - 4 8 2 5 - 1 - 5 - 25 6

PACKIN LIL PEPTO BRAD BARKEMEYER 1 - 9.5 - 1 1 - - 4 1.5 - - 18 6

SMOKIN D LIGHTS NIC HOWARD 2 1 11 - - - - - - - - - 14 3

REYS BOON BOOGER SHADD PARKINSON - - 4.5 7 - - - - - - - - 11.5 2

PERFECT GUN KAREN STALLINGS - - - 3 3 4 1 - - - - - 11 4

THE SHORT RIDE BOB GRANT - - - - 5 - - - - - 2 3 10 3

IMA TUFF RESPONSE KATIE DOVE - - - - - 10 - - - - - - 10 1

LITTLE MORIAS BET JASON GRIMSHAW - - - - - - - 10 - - - - 10 1

HELLO KITTY HAWK BRANDON CLARK - - - - 9 - - - - - - - 9 1

ROO TO DO ELIZABETH HORVE - - - - - 8 - - - - - - 8 1

ONE ROYAL VOODO RICKY NICOLAZZI - - - - - - - 8 - - - - 8 1

SMOOTH DOVE JAKE BARRY - - - - - - - 6 - 1.5 - - 7.5 2

STARLIGHTS GUNNER KAREN STALLINGS - - 3 2 - - - 2 - - - - 7 3

TRAVELING WITH DRIFTER TUCKER CLARK - - - - - - - 7 - - - - 7 1

THE BERRY FIRST KAREN STALLINGS - - - - - - - 4 - - 3 - 7 2

HELLO KITTY HAWK ELIZABETH HORVE - - - - - 6 - - - - - - 6 1

TRU DAT JAY MCLAUGHLAN - - - - - 5 - - - - - - 5 1

REYS SENORITA SAM OBERHANSLEY - - - - - 3 - - - - - - 3 1

METALLICS PLAYBOY KAREN STALLINGS - - - - - - - 3 - - - - 3 1

FIVE STAR REYTING GRANT LINDAMAN II - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 1

LIMITED OPEN BRIDLE

HUGH GOT BREAKS JESSICA LEIFSON - 2 4 2 2 6 2 3 4 3 1 3 32 11 Y

BIG TIME BOOTIE MARILYN BRANDT 4 1 5 4 - - - - 1.5 2 3 2 22.5 8 Y

LIL DUSTY DUAL REY MELVIN HELMUTH - - - - 6 8 5 - - - - - 19 3

GOOD CHANCE TO REIN BRADEN JOHNS - - 1 - 1 - 4 - 6 5 - - 17 5

LITTLE ANNIE CASH JESSICA PIPKIN 3 - - - - - - - 3 4 - - 10 3

CHICS SMART LENA PATRICK APPLEBY - - - - - - - - 7 - - 1 8 2

ISR A LITTLE LACE MALLORY HOLLAND-VALDEZ - - - - - - - - 8 - - - 8 1

REYS SENORITA SAM OBERHANSLEY - - - - 3 4 - - - - - - 7 2

SB SWEET DREAMS EVA RILTNER - - - 3 4 - - - - - - - 7 2

IMA TUFF RESPONSE KATIE DOVE - - - - - 7 - - - - - - 7 1

HAL LO BABE ASPYN CIVIL - - - - - - - - - - 2 4 6 2

SIPPING COORS LIGHT MIRIAM ALMAN - - - - - 3 3 - - - - - 6 1

REYS BOON BOOGER JESSICA PIPKIN - - - - 5 - - - - - - 5 1

STYLISH BOONE CASSANDRA MARSHALL - - - - - 5 - - - - - - 5 1

MATALLIC N LACE ASHLEY STROH - - - - - - - - 5 - - - 5 1

SMART LIL HEMI MASSIMO GARLANDA - - 2 1 - - - - - - - - 3 2

CD LIGHT ABOVE PATRICK APPLEBY - - 3 - - - - - - - - - 3 1

QUITE SMART JESSICA LEIFSON - - - - - - - - 1.5 1 - - 2.5 2

FULL METAL METALLIC BAILEY KIMBALL 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1

ONE SMART SCOUT THOMAS CLOVER - - - - - 2 - - - - - - 2 1

RO BIG TIME CHEX JED ROARK - - - - - - - 2 - - - - 2 1

THIS NICS NO WIMP SAM OBERHANSLEY - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - 2 1

FIVE STAR REYTING GRANT LINDAMAN II - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 1

NON  PRO BRIDLE

COWSMACKIN CHANTZ STEWART - - - - 5 6 3 - - - - - 14 3 Y

CR TUFF STAR WAR LAURIE BOAZ 3 - 2 - - - - 1 3 4 - - 13 5 Y

OAKS DUAL REY MATTHEW KIMES - - - - 4 5 - - - - - - 9 2 Y

HOPES BLU BOON SUE SCHMITZ - - - - 3 1 2 - - - - - 6 3

VERY SMART IDEA MATTHEW KIMES - - - - 2 2 - - - - - - 4 2

GOOD CHANCE TO REIN TIA HARARI - - - - - - 1 3 - - - - 4 2

SIRLY SHINE MELISSA GARBRICK - - - - 1 3 - - - - - - 4 1

RED HOLLY TIME SARAH ANNE MCKIBBINS - - - - - 4 - - - - - - 4 1

HORSE
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KIT KAT ROYAL JULIE DONOVAN - - - - - - 4 - - - - - 4 1

LITTLE ANNIE CASH LISA JORDAN - - - - - - - - 2 2 - - 4 2

SHINEYY CHANTZ STEWART - - - - - - - - - 3 - - 3 1

TS IF U HAVETHE CASH CHESNEY REEVES - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 2 2

STARLIGHTS GUNNER AMY FINLEY - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 2

SMOKUM EVERY TIME TONI HAGEN HEATH 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1

TINGYTANGY BANGBANG LEE B SMITH - - - - - - - 2 - - - - 2 1

IMA ONE TIME WONDER TONI HAGEN HEATH 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1

ANOTHER HEART REMEDY JAMES CLEARY - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 1

INT NP BRIDLE

COWSMACKIN CHANTZ STEWART - - - - 6 7 3 - - - - - 16 3 N

CR TUFF STAR WAR LAURIE BOAZ 2 - 2 - - - - 1 4 5 - - 14 5 Y

OAKS DUAL REY MATTHEW KIMES - - - - 5 5 - - - - - - 10 2 Y

MY ONE TIME KISS CHRIS GARBRICK - - - - 3 6 - - - - - - 9 2

CR CEEVILLE TUFF CHRIS GARBRICK - - - - - 8 - - - - - - 8 1

HOPES BLU BOON SUE SCHMITZ - - - - 4 1 2 - - - - - 7 3

LITTLE ANNIE CASH LISA JORDAN - - - - - - - - 3 3 - - 6 2

GOOD CHANCE TO REIN TIA HARARI - - 1 - - - 1 3 - - - - 5 2

RED HOLLY TIME SARAH ANNE MCKIBBINS - - - - - 4 - - - - - - 4 1

VERY SMART IDEA MATTHEW KIMES - - - - 2 2 - - - - - - 4 2

SHINEYY CHANTZ STEWART - - - - - - - - - 4 - - 4 1

SIRLY SHINE MELISSA GARBRICK - - - - 1 3 - - - - - - 4 2

TS IF U HAVETHE CASH CHESNEY REEVES - - - - - - - - 2 1 - - 3 2

PACKIN LIL PEPTO JAMES CLEARY - - - - - - - - 1 2 - - 3 2

STARLIGHTS GUNNER AMY FINLEY - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 2

TINGYTANGY BANGBANG LEE B SMITH - - - - - - - 2 - - - - 2 1

ANOTHER HEART REMEDY JAMES CLEARY 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 1

L1 NP BRIDLE

SEVEN S CORONA REBECCA WINFIELD - 5 6 5 4 9 3 4 6 3 2 4 51 11 Y

CAYMUS PEPTO BRANDON CLARK 2 3 - - - 7 6 6 - 6 - 2 32 7 Y

HOPES BLU BOON SUE SCHMITZ - - - - 7 1 5 5 4 5 - - 27 6

STARLIGHTS GUNNER AMY FINLEY - - 5 6 2 5 1 - 2 - 3 1 25 8

LITTLE ANNIE CASH LISA JORDAN - - - - - - 7 3 7 4 - - 21 4

PERFECT GUN JENNIFER LIEUALLEN - - 3 1 5 3 4 1 - - - - 17 6

THE SHORT RIDE LYNN HEYER 4 4 7 2 - - - - - - - - 17 4

SHORTY JONES JERRY GEREGHTY - - 1 4 3 6 2 - - - - - 16 5

SHEZA GOOD BET JEFFREY HEYER 5 2 2 7 - - - - - - - - 16 4

OAKS DUAL REY MATTHEW KIMES - - - - 8 8 - - - - - - 16 2

STAND WITH A FIST JILL WATERMAN - - 4 3 1 4 - - - - - - 12 4

KIT KAT ROYAL JENNA STOLTING - - - - - - - - 3 7 - - 10 2

VERY SMART IDEA MATTHEW KIMES - - - - 6 2 - - - - - - 8 2

TS IF U HAVETHE CASH CHESNEY REEVES - - - - - - - - 5 1 - - 6 2

SPARKNSMART LEANNA MINDY GIDDINGS 1 1 - - - - - 2 - - - - 4 3

LADY IN MINKS KIERSTEN FRY - - - - - - - - - - 1 3 4 2

THIS CATS MAGIC LARRY LOMMEN 3 - - - - - - - - - - - 3 1

PACKIN LIL PEPTO JAMES CLEARY - - - - - - - - 1 2 - - 3 2

OPEN  HACKAMORE

SMOOTH RAIN JAKE BARRY 2 - 2 3 2 2 5 2 - 2 4 - 24 9 Y

VE ONE HIRED GUN BAILEY KIMBALL - - - - 1 5 - 1 6 4 3 2 22 7 Y

CR HIGH CLASS TUFF RICKY NICOLAZZI - - 3 2 4 7 3 - - - - - 19 5 Y

A SPOONFUL OF BOON BRAD BARKEMEYER - - - - 3 8 4 - - - - - 15 3

SJR TALKIN IN STYLE KEN WOLD - - - - 5 4 1 - - - - - 10 3

SJR DIAMONDS RUBIES BRITTANY FACTOR - - - - - - - - 4.5 5 - - 9.5 2

CR STYLISH REY VON BRAD BARKEMEYER - - - - - 3 2 - 1 1 2 - 9 5

FROSTY THE SNOW CAT NIC HOWARD - - - - - 6 - - - - - - 6 1

ONE LUCKY ROYAL BRADEN JOHNS - - - - - - - - 3 3 - - 6` 2

SMOOTHACULAR SHADD PARKINSON - - - - - - - - 4.5 - - - 4.5 1

COUNTERFATE CHROME MARCELO GUZMAN 3 - - - - - - - - - - - 3 1

PUT MY BLUEGENES ON JASON GAY - - - - - - - - 2 - - - 2 1

TONY TEE DUSTY (JERRY) VOORHIES - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - 2 2

SMART TAFFYY BOON BOB GRANT - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 2

HES REALLY SMOOTH KATIE DOVE - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 1

RIDER DPM1 DPM2 SC1 SC2 SUNC1 SUNC2 SUNC3 SJP FC1 FC2 FJP1 FJP2 POINTS SHOWS MEMBERHORSE
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SMOOTH AS CATTY BOB GRANT 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1

LIMITED OPEN HACKAMORE

VE ONE HIRED GUN BAILEY KIMBALL 1 1 3 3 1 4.5 6 2 4 4 2 2 33.5 12 Y

VE AUTUMNS MALICE BRADEN JOHNS - - 1 1 2 4.5 1 1 3 3 - 1 17.5 9 Y

BET ON THIS PEPTO CASSANDRA MARSHALL - - - - - 7 7 - - - - - 14 2

BOONS COUNTRY CHIC ROD BURR - - - - - 6 5 - - - - - 11 2

TONY TEE DUSTY (JERRY) VOORHIES 3 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - 9 4

GUNNERS ROYAL SPARK SAM OBERHANSLEY - - - - - 3 2.5 - - - - - 5.5 2

LEE ROY BROWN TIFFANY MONTGOMERY - - - - - 2 2.5 - - - - - 4.5 2

HASHTAGS NIKE BOON CASSANDRA MARSHALL - - - - - - 4 - - - - - 4 1

MALEFICENT MEL TREVOR HAUGHT - - - - - - - - 2 2 - - 4 2

SLICK TRICK ASHLEY STROH - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 2 2

COUNTERFATE CHROME MARCELO GUZMAN 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1

HES REALLY SMOOTH KATIE DOVE - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 1

RUBYWOO ABIGAIL SMITH - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1

NON PRO HACKAMORE

SANTANAS REY GUN PARIS STARN - - 5 3 3 1 2 - - - - - 14 5 N

DT TIME FOR DRAKE DIANE LORENZEN 2 2 4 2 2 - - - - - - - 12 5 N

A FORCE OF ONE ERIKA MCCLELLAN 1 3 3 1 - - - 1 - - 2 - 11 6 Y

SMOOTH AS CATTY JEFFREY HEYER 3 1 1 - - - - - - - - - 5 3 Y

BET SHESA PLAYMATE GARRELL REILLY 4 - - - 1 - - - - - - - 4 1

TWO TIMIN KAT KATHERINE HOUCK - - 2 - - - - - - - - - 2 1

BET HES CHEXY CHANTZ STEWART - - - - - - - - 2 - - - 2 1

REY ROMANO STACY DUESTERHAUS - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 2 2

LUVMY LITTLE FANNY JOHN HOLBROOK - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 2

PEPPY REYS CUTTER MCLAUGHLIN - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 1

OPEN TWO REIN

LIL REY OF MOONSHINE JAKE BARRY - - 5 2 10 1 10 2 3 2 2 - 37 9 Y

TELES WERE DREAMIN BRAD BARKEMEYER - - - - 11 8.5 6.5 - 2 1 - - 29 5 Y

METALLIC CLAY RICKY NICOLAZZI - - 3 - 6 10 - - 4 3 - - 26 5

SWEETS JAKE BARRY - - - - 5 4.5 9 3 - - - - 21.5 4

GOTITTOGIVE JAY MCLAUGHLAN - - - - 12 6.5 3 - - - - - 21.5 3

BROTHER BELLEDANCER KEN WOLD - - - - 7 4.5 6.5 - - - - - 18 3

ONE ROYAL VOODO RICKY NICOLAZZI - - 4 4 - 8.5 - 1 - - - - 17.5 4

TIN MAN JAY MCLAUGHLAN - - - - 3 6.5 8 - - - - - 17.5 3

STAR CHROMED CAT BRAD BARKEMEYER - - - - - 11 6.5 - 1 - - - 17.5 3

SMOOTH DOVE JAKE BARRY - - - - 8 3 2 - - - - - 13 3

BET ON SMOOTH PEPTO DARREN MILLER - - - - 9 - - - - - - - 9 1

HER LUCKY CAT PATRICK APPLEBY - - - - 1 - 6.5 - - - - - 7.5 2

CR THIS CATS TUFF BRAD BARKEMEYER 3 - 2 - - - 1 - - - - - 6 3

WING ANDA PRAYER RICKY NICOLAZZI - - - 5 - - - - - - - - 5 1

METALLIC N LACE ASHLEY STROH - - - 1 4 - - - - - - - 5 2

VERY EBONY BOON MARILYN BRANDT - - 1 3 - - - - - - - - 4 2

SIPPING COORS LIGHT MIRIAM ALMAN - - - - 2 2 - - - - - - 4 2

MAJOR BLING SOPHIA HARRIS 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1

GUNNA TRASH TALK KAREN STALLINGS - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 2

NON PRO TWO REIN

SHINEYY CHANTZ STEWART - - - - 5 4 3 - - - - - 12 3 Y

MR DOC JONEZ DIANE LORENZEN 1 - 1 1 1.5 3 1 - - - - - 8.5 6 N

DT TIME TO STRAY HANNAH WARDE - - - - 3 1.5 2 - - - - - 6.5 3 N

HER LUCKY CAT JULIE DONOVAN - - - - - - - - 2 1 1 1 5 4 Y

SHINEY NICKEL GIANNA HANSEN - - - - 4 - - - - - - - 4 1

SJR DIAMONDS PAYDAY MELISSA GARBRICK - - - - 1.5 1.5 - - - - - - 3 2

ISR A LITTLE LACE STACY DUESTERHAUS - - - - - - - - 1 2 - - 3 2

CALME PEPTO BOON KAITLYN HOLBROOK - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 1

YOUTH BRIDLE

LADY IN MINKS KIERSTEN FRY - - 1 2 - - X 1 3 2 - 3 12 6 Y

LIGHT SHINE SARA PARKER 1 - - - 3 5 X - - - - - 9 3 N

HICKORYS STYLISH CEE PAYTON PORTERFIELD - - - - 4 2 X - - - - - 6 2 N

SCR GUNSHOT KAILYNN STOLL - - - - 2 4 X - - - - - 6 2 N

SMOOTH CAT VOO ADDISON TOMLINSON - - - - - - X - 1 1 2 2 6 4 Y

RIDER DPM1 DPM2 SC1 SC2 SUNC1 SUNC2 SUNC3 SJP FC1 FC2 FJP1 FJP2 POINTS SHOWS MEMBERHORSE
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THE BERRY FIRST DAISY HOWELL - - - 3 - 3 X - - - - - 3 1

HALO CAT COLLIN KAPLAN - - 2 1 - X - - - - - 3 2

STARSTRUCK NIC HALLE FREY - - - - 1 1 X - - - - - 2 2

MERADAS HOLLY TIME VICTORIA MCCLURE - - - - - - X - 2 - - - 2 2

TIMBER SHINING VIC BRIDGET SCAFFIDE - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 2

YOUTH BOXING

OAKS DUAL REY JACK KIMES - - 6 1 6 5 X 8 7 6 - - 39 7 Y

HANGIN EASY BENTLEY JOHNSON - - 7.5 7 7 2.5 X - 1 7 1 3 36 8 Y

SOULA SHINER ALEA HANSEN 1 2 10 10 - - X 9 - - - - 32 5

SHORT ON SUGAR 016 AURORA NICOLAZZI - - - - 5 9 X 3 6 3 - - 27 5

LADY IN MINKS KIERSTEN FRY - - - - - - X 7 8 8 - 4 27 4

LITTLE YELLOW VETT MCKENZIE KASPER - - - 4 4 1 X - 5 4 2 2 22 7

JUST ONE MOR TIME KATHERINE KIMES - - 4 5 - 7 X 5 - - - - 21 4

VERY EBONY BOON ALEA HANSEN - - 9 9 - - X 3 - - - - 21 3

A LITTLE OFF CENTER RICKY NICOLAZZI JR - - - - 9 8 X 3 - - - - 20 3

PRETTY N VEGAS ADDISON TOMLINSON - 1 7.5 8 - - X - - - - - 16.5 3

TC GOES TO HOLLYWOOD MCKENNA HOLLANDER - - 2 - 8 2.5 X - - - - - 12.5 3

SJR DIAMOND KATIA GRETA ZIMMERMAN - - 5 6 - - X 1 - - - - 12 3

CF SPIKES LIL GATOR KATHERINE KIMES - - 1 3 1.5 6 X - - - - - 11.5 4

VERY SMART IDEA JACK KIMES - - 3 2 1.5 4 X - - - - - 10.5 4

HAIDA SMOOTH CAT KATHERINE KIMES - - - - - - X 6 3 1 - - 10 3

TARIS DREAMER RICKY NICOLAZZI JR - - - - - - X - 4 5 - - 9 2

PURR N LIKE A TOMCAT BRYLEE LEACH - - - - - - X - 2 2 - - 4 2

PEPNCHEX PETE LOGAN CLARK - - - - - - X - - - - 1 1 1

NON PRO BOXING

IMA METALLIC SHINE NIAMH SEXTON - - 11 - 24 20 17 - 11 7.5 - - 90.5 6 Y

SIPPIN BOONS FARM HEATHER VATCHER 4 - 6 9 3 12 15 8 8 6 8 6 85 11 Y

TINKER WITH PLATINUM BECKY MOORE - - 9 8 17 9.5 13 6 6 7.5 - - 76 8

METALLICISM HEATHER VATCHER - - - - 16 21 18 - 9 2 9 3 78 7

ANGEL IN BLUE JEANZ STEPHENIE BJORKMAN - - 10 - 22 18 11.5 - 7 5 - - 73.5 6

PEPPYS ON TIME LINDSAY PAUL-FORMAN - - - - 21 14 11.5 - 12 - - - 58.5 5

THATS ALL BOON BECKY STOCKETT - - - - 20 19 10 - - - - - 49 3

DEVIL IN THE DEEPBLU DEBRA SIMPSON 3 1 4 5 12.5 8 7.5 - - - 6 1 48 9

WRIGHT ON FOREVER KELLY COBB - - - - 14.5 16 14 - - - - - 44.5 3

KR SMART DREAMER TAMRA KYLE - - - - 23 - 16 - - - - - 39 2

LOGICALITY JULIE SMITH - - - - 19 15 1 - - - - - 35 3

KATCINCO BECKY STOCKETT - 2 8 4 - 9.5 7.5 - - - - - 31 5

KIT KAT ROYAL JENNA STOLTING - - - - - - - - 10 9 10 7 36 4

LEANALILTOTHEWRIGHT LINDA KATZ - - - - 9 12 7.5 - - - - - 28.5 3

MR HICKORY HOLLYTIME ROBIN FLOURNOY - - - - 10.5 12 5 - - - - - 27.5 3

IMA REAL COOL DUDE MEGAN ECKERT - - - - 14.5 4 4 - - - - - 22.5 3

MINTGUNDITION CATHERINE BROWM-SWAIN - - - - 18 4 - - - - - - 22 2

CR THIS CATS TUFF SHANDRA FREITAS - - - - 12.5 2 3 - 1 1 - - 19.5 5

WHOSE TUFF CHRISTA HAMPTON - - - - - 17 - - - - - - 17 1

REYS BOON BOOGER BRONWYN MCCORMIC - - 5 3 2 6 - - - - - - 16 4

NIGHT TREYN JULIE CORNELIUS - - - - 5 3 7.5 - - - - - 15.5 3

ONLINE REQUEST CHARMAIN WEISER - - - - 6 7 - - - - - - 13 2

TRUCKIN CHICS RULE LEXI KASTANIS - - - - 7.5 3 2 - - - - - 12.5 3

BET ON THE MINK DEAH HESSIAN-RUPLE - - - - - - - 4 - - 4 4.5 12.5 3

KELTIC KAT DEAH HESSIAN-RUPLE - - - - - - - - - - 7 4.5 11.5 2

TOMMYS WRIGHT ON JENIFER BACON - - - - 10.5 - - - - - - - 10.5 1

CP MR CATSNOVA NIAMH SEXTON - - 3 - - - - 7 - - - - 10 2

CATTYHOLIC VICKI SHOOK - - 2 2 - 5 - - - - 1 - 10 4

SMOOTH CAT VOO ADDISON TOMLINSON - - - - - - - 4 - - 2 2 8 3

RUBY MERADA AMANDA DINGLEY - - - - 7.5 - - - - - - - 7.5 2

SMOOTH CAT VOO CALLEY SATRIANA - - 7 - - - - - - - - - 7 1

COOL RESPONSE CALLEY SATRIANA - - - 7 - - - - - - - - 7 1

SHINEY NU GUNS DEANNA JOHNSON - - - - - - - - 3 4 - - 7 2

SMART SHINER CAT GINA LIPSCOMB - - - 6 - - - - - - - - 6 1

METAL STORM BRONWYN MCCORMIC - - - - - - - - 2 3 - - 5 2

CR DOUBLE TUFF LEXI KASTANIS - - - - 4 1 - - - - - - 5 2

CRACKIN WOOD CALLEY SATRIANA - - - - - - - - 5 - - - 5 1

SMART LIKE STEVIE HEATHER VATCHER - - - - - - - - - - 5 - 5 1

LITTLE MORIAS BET LAUREN BOYCHUK - - - - - - - 4 - - - - 4 1

RIDER DPM1 DPM2 SC1 SC2 SUNC1 SUNC2 SUNC3 SJP FC1 FC2 FJP1 FJP2 POINTS SHOWS MEMBERHORSE
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GEEE MONEY JANET BACHE - - - - - - - - 4 - - - 4 1

MISTER OMG LAUREN BOYCHUK - - - - 1 - - 2 - - - - 3 2

DIAMONDS WITH SPARKS DEBRA SIMPSON - - - - - - - - - - 3 - 3 1

HIGH POWERED PEPTO JILLIAN SMITH - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - 2 2

SMOKIN D LIGHTS DUSTY ANDERSON 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1

SJR DIAMOND KATIA GRETA ZIMMERMAN - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 1

INT NP BOXING

TINKER WITH PLATINUM REBECCA MOORE 4 4 6 4 10 11 10 4 - 5 - - 58 9 Y

SMART SHINER CAT GINA LIPSCOMB - - - 3 7 10 5.5 1.5 - - - - 27 5 Y

LOGICALITY JULIE SMITH - - - - 12 13 2 - - - - - 27 3 N

LEANALILTOTHEWRIGHT LINDA KATZ - - - - 5.5 12 8.5 - - - - - 26 3

KR SMART DREAMER TAMRA KYLE - - - - 13 - 11 - - - - - 24 2

DOUBLE DOWN REMEDY DAWN SELLERS 1 3 3 2 2 3.5 7 - - - - - 21.5 7

NIC IT SMARTLY CYNTHIA BAKER 2 1 5 - - 7 4 1.5 - - - - 20.5 6

REYS BOON BOOGER BRONWYN MCCORMIC - - 4 1 1 8 - 5 - - - - 19 6

MINTGUNDITION CATHERINE BROWM-SWAIN - - - - 11 5 - - - - - - 16 2

NIGHT TREYN JULIE CORNELIUS - - - - 3 3.5 8.5 - - - - - 15 3

IMA REAL COOL DUDE MEGAN ECKERT - - - - 9 - 5.5 - - - - - 14.5 2

ONLINE REQUEST CHARMAIN WEISER - - - - 4 9 - - - - - - 13 2

CR THIS CATS TUFF SHANDRA FREITAS - - - - 8 2 3 - - - - - 13 3

TC GOES TO HOLLYWOOD DESTINY CARSON 5 2 1 - - - - - - 3 - - 11 4

MAKIN A SEEN MADELYN BLOOM - - - - 5.5 1 1 - - - - - 7.5 3

SMOOTH CAT VOO ADDISON TOMLINSON - - - - - - - 3 - - 2 2 7 3

SHINEY NU GUNS DEANNA JOHNSON - - - - - - - - 3 4 - - 7 2

MERADAS GOLD REY CRISTINA BELOUD BROWN - - - - - - - - 4 2 - - 6 2

CATTYHOLIC VICKI SHOOK - - - - - 6 - - - - - - 4 2

SMOKIN D LIGHTS DUSTY ANDERSON 3 - - - - - - - - - - - 3 1

METAL STORM BRONWYN MCCORMIC - - - - - - - - 2 1 - - 3 2

HESA PISTOL PACKIN JERILYNNE MICHAELS - - 2 - - - - - - - - - 2 1

CD LIGHT ABOVE SAVANNAH BRUKARDT - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 1

CATALYST WHIZ DEBORAH HOTTALING - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 2

LIMITED  NP BOXING

TINKER WITH PLATINUM REBECCA MOORE 4 3 9 8 9 8 10 6 15 12 - - 84 10 Y

ROOSTERS REMINICGOLD JOHN FISHER 1 1 2 1 3 15 7 1 6 6 4 4 51 12 Y

SMOKIN D LIGHTS DUSTY ANDERSON - 2 12 7 - - - - 14 8 - - 43 5

TORNATO WATCH JERILYNNE MICHAELS - - - - - - - - 17 17 - - 34 2

DT TIME FOR DRAKE DUSTY ANDERSON - - - - - - - 5 16 11 - - 32 3

SMARTY PANTZ LISA CLAPP - - 5 - - - - 2 9 7 3 5 31 6

LOGICALITY JULIE SMITH - - - - 7 11 11 - - - - - 29 3

FS SMART BOOMER CHIC SARAH FICHTELMAN - - - - - - - - 13 14 - - 27 2

SHINEY NU GUNS PAMELA HEITZ - - - - - - - - 12 15 - - 27 2

CAYMUS PEPTO BRANDON CLARK - - - - - - - - 10 16 - 6 32 3

VERY SMART LENA KIMBERLY CLINCO - - - - 2 14 9 - - - - - 25 3

SMART SHINER CAT GINA LIPSCOMB 3 - 13 6 - - - - - 2 - - 24 4

CHICS SMART LENA PAMELA HEITZ - - - - - - - - 11 9 1 3 24 4

ROANY RED SARA HAMILTON - - - - 10 12 - - - - - - 22 2

WSR IMASMARTBODEE KENNA BAUM - - - - - - - - 8 13 - - 21 2

IMA REAL COOL DUDE MEGAN ECKERT - - - - 5 13 - - - - - - 18 2

METALLIC LITTLE LENA MICHELLE KILE 7 10 - - 17 2

PEPTOS HICKORY CAT KIMBERLY CLINCO - - - - 1 10 6 - - - - - 17 3

EVERYBODYLUVSCANDY MELISSA NANKERVIS - - - - 8 7 1 - - - - - 16 3

THIS CATS FOREVER HOLLI HUTZ - - - - 4 9 2 - - - - - 15 3

STARLIGHT BOON PROM JANET WILSON - - 11 4 - - - - - - - - 15 2

TINKER ME ANYTIME KATHLEEN STUTTS - - 8 5 - - - - - - - - 13 2

IMA TUFF RESPONSE JULIE KENT - - - - - 4.5 8 - - - - - 12.5 2

DMC SMART CINDY BOON JAMIE DUMAS - - 10 2 - - - - - - - - 12 2

CATTYHOLIC VICKI SHOOK - - 6 3 - 3 - - - - - - 12 3

MAGIC LITTLE LENA MICHELLE KILE - - 7 - - - - - - - 5 - 12 2

HICKORYHOLLYISALENA LINDA FARNSWORTH - - - - - 6 5 - - - - - 11 2

LADY HAWK DOWN LISA PETTY - - - - - - - - 5 5 - - 10 2

HAIDA SMOOTH CAT KATHERINE KIMES - - - - - - - 8 - - - - 8 1

TN COWGIRLS DONT CRY OPAL SMITH - - - - - 4.5 3 - - - - - 7.5 2

OAKS DUAL REY JACK KIMES - - - - - - - 7 - - - - 7 1

ITS CAN CAN TIME SARAH ARMENTA - - - - 6 - - - - - - 6 1

RIDER DPM1 DPM2 SC1 SC2 SUNC1 SUNC2 SUNC3 SJP FC1 FC2 FJP1 FJP2 POINTS SHOWS MEMBERHORSE
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MERADAS GOLD REY CRISTINA BELOUD BROWN - - - - - - - - 2 4 - - 6 2

CD LIGHT ABOVE SAVANNAH BRUKARDT - - - - - 1 4 - 1 - - - 6 3

QUITE SMART MEGAN HADEN - - - - - - - - - 3 - 2 5 2

SMART LIL HEMI LAUREEN LITTLE - - 4 - - - - - - - - - 4 1

SUNS OUT GUNS OUT JACQUELINE AIELLO - - - - - - - - 4 - - - 4 1

SL PEPOSKEET KIVA LINDAMAN - - - - - - - 4 - - - - 4 1

HESA PISTOL PACKIN JERILYNNE MICHAELS 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - - 3 2

SMOOTH DOVE DENISE ESTABROOK - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 3 2

DE PEPTOS PLAYBOY YAZMEEN HERNANDEZ - - - - - - - - 3 - - - 3 1

REYGULATOR JERRY GEREGHTY - - 3 - - - - - - - - - 3 1

JUST ONE MOR TIME KATHERINE KIMES - - - - - - - 3 - - - - 3 1

KR SMART DREAMER TAMRA KYLE - - - - - 2 - - - - - - 2 1

GYPSY IN THE BUD MADELYN BLOOM - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1

BOX DRIVE

CAYMUS PEPTO BRANDON CLARK X X - - - 12 7 3 3 8 3 2 36 6 Y

DEVIL IN THE DEEPBLU DEBRA SIMPSON X X 3.5 6 6 9 5 - - - 2 3 34.5 7 Y

MR HICKORY HOLLYTIME ROBIN FLOURNOY X X - - 9 11 8 - - - - - 28 3

SMART SHINER CAT GINA LIPSCOMB X X - - 10 2 6 6 - 2 - - 26 5

ROOSTERS REMINICGOLD JOHN FISHER X X 3.5 3 2 1 2 5 2 5 1 1 25.5 10

IMA METALLIC SHINE NIAMH SEXTON X X - - - - - 4 10 9 - - 23 3

CR THIS CATS TUFF SHANDRA FREITAS X X - - 3 7 1 - 4 6 - - 21 5

ZAN HICKORY NIC ALLEN WOOD X X - - 7 8 3 - - - - - 18 3

WRIGHT ON FOREVER KELLY COBB X X - - 5 10 - - - - - - 15 2

NIC IT SMARTLY CYNTHIA BAKER X X - 1 - - - 7.5 5 1 - - 14.5 4

SIPPIN BOONS FARM HEATHER VATCHER X X 2 5 - - - 7.5 - - - - 14.5 3

SHINEY NU GUNS DEANNA JOHNSON X X - - - - - - 7 4 - - 13 2

KAYS SECRET CODE KIM EZRRE X X - - - 3 - - 6 3 - - 12 3

ONE METALLIC SPARK LORI ADAMSKI-PEEK X X 1 9 - - - - - - - - 10 2

PEPPYS ON TIME LINDSAY PAUL-FORMAN X X - - - - - - 9 - - - 9 1

MISTER OMG LAUREN BOYCHUK X X - - 8 - - 1 - - - - 9 2

LITTLE MORIAS BET LAUREN BOYCHUK X X - - - - - 9 - - - - 9 1

WING ANDA PRAYER CALLEY SATRIANA X X - - - - - - 8 - - - 8 1

SMOOTH CAT VOO CALLEY SATRIANA X X - 8 - - - - - - - - 8 1

RUBY MERADA AMANDA DINGLEY X X 6 2 - - - - - - - - 8 2

METALLICISM HEATHER VATCHER X X - - - - - - - 7 - - 7 1

KIT KAT ROYAL JENNA STOLTING X X - 7 - - - - - - - - 7 1

COOL RESPONSE CALLEY SATRIANA X X 7 - - - - - - - - - 7 1

NO BLUES IS GOOD NEWS LUANNE BEGINSKI X X - - - 6 - - - - - - 6 1

MINTGUNDITION CATHERINE BROWM-SWAIN X X - - - 5 - - - - - - 5 1

REYGULATOR JERRY GEREGHTY X X 5 - - - - - - - - - 5 1

BLONDE N SPICEY DENISE TURNER X X - - - 4 - - - - - - 4 1

JOES GOT CASH JENNA STOLTING X X - 4 - - - - - - - - 4 1

LEANALILTOTHEWRIGHT LINDA KATZ X X - - 4 - - - - - - - 4 1

IMA REAL COOL DUDE MEGAN ECKERT X X - - - - 4 - - - - - 4 1

STARLIGHTS GUNNER AMY FINLEY X X - - - - - 2 - - - - 2 1

BET HESA COOL CAT ROY DURBIN JR X X - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 1

QUITE SMART MEGAN HADEN X X - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 1

COWBOY CLASS

RO DART TO THE LEFT CONNOR GARWOOD X X X X X X X 2 X X 2 2 6 3 Y

RO BIG TIME CHEX JED ROARK X X X X X X X 5 X X - - 5 1 Y

VE BET ON RED BAILEY KIMBALL X X X X X X X 4 X X - - 4 1

MC LIL MERADAS TOAD KENYON BEARUP X X X X X X X 3 X X - - 3 1

VE DOUBLE DOWN TIME BAILEY KIMBALL X X X X X X X - X X 1 1 2 3

SHEZA MISS MOTOR DARBY LEE WINTER X X X X X X X 1 X X - - 1 1
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